MIC3230/1 Evaluation Board
High Voltage Boost HBLED Driver with
PWM Dimming Control
Bringing the Power to Light™
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 2009
M9999-071609-A
(408) 944-0800

GRM2195C2A102JA01B Murata C3
C2012X7R2A102K TDK
1nF/100V, 0805, Ceramic capacitor 1
VJ0603Y103KXBAT Vishay Vitramon
C4
GRM188R71H103KA01D Murata
10nF/50V, 0603, Ceramic capacitor 1
GRM21BR61A106KE19L Murata
C0805C106K8PACTU Kemet C5
LMK212BJ106KD-T Taiyo Yuden
10µF/10V, 0805 , Ceramic capacitor 1
GRM32ER72A225KA35L Murata 2.2µF/100V, 1210, Ceramic capacitor
C6, C7
C4352X7R2A225K TDK 2.2µF/100V, 1812, Ceramic capacitor
2
R1,R8 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay Dale 100kΩ, 0603, 1% 2
R2 CRCW060321K5FKEA Vishay Dale 21.5kΩ, 0603 1
R3 CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay Dale 0Ω, 0603 1
R4 CRCW2010R00FKEF Vishay Dale 2Ω, 1/2W, 2010 1
R5 CRCW06034990FKEA Vishay Dale 499Ω, 1/4W, 0603 1
R6 WSL2010-R0750-FKEA Vishay Dale 0.075Ω, 1/2W, 1812 1
R7 CRCW1206R620JNTALR Vishay Dale 0.620Ω, 1/4W, 1206 1
R9 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay Dale 2kΩ, 0603 1
L1 MSD1278-473ML Coilcraft 47µH, rate 5.2A inductor 1
D1 SS5P10-E3 Vishay Corp. 5A, 100V schottky diode 1
Q1 Si7148DP-T1 Vishay Siliconix N-Channel 75V MOSFET 1
MIC3230-YML